
Adams St. (19-7,13-3 RMAC) -vs- Westminster (UT) (8-14,5-11 RMAC)
02/14/26 at Behnken Field House, Salt Lake City, UT

 
 

 
 
Adams St. 73

Westminster (UT) 84

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Behnken Field House, Salt Lake City, UT
Referees: Bradley Greenland, Jordan Downs, Logan Snedaker

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Adams St. 18 16 21 18 73
Westminster (UT) 26 12 23 23 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Hill,Taejhuan * 35 7-13 0-0 5-10 2-9 11 2 1 1 1 2 19
21 Anitielu,Kiiyani * 33 6-15 3-6 3-4 1-2 3 5 4 3 1 1 18
15 Price,Jada * 30 4-5 2-3 3-5 0-1 1 2 0 3 1 2 13
13 Hunter,Ashiian * 33 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9
11 Watson,Elaina * 8 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
03 Blakley,Nakya 24 2-7 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 2 8
01 Ervin,Mia 18 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 0 4
04 Arroyo-Gillcrese,Brya Brooklyn 12 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 Long,Brooklyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Martinez,Amaya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 Ferris,Jaden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 8-18 13-22 8-15 23 19 11 9 3 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89% 1-4   25.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 3-4   75.00% 6-10   60.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-5   40.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 26-64   40.6% 8-18   44.4% 13-22   59.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Mitchell,Ellie * 36 6-17 3-10 6-6 0-2 2 2 2 4 1 2 21
43 Pike,Klowie * 34 4-9 3-4 5-6 0-5 5 4 5 2 0 1 16
22 Nawahine,Teuila * 23 6-9 1-1 3-3 3-4 7 4 4 4 0 1 16
11 Anderson,Madison * 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 3 3 0 0 6
20 Reed,Marli * 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Ellis,Nisa 27 6-8 0-0 2-2 4-7 11 3 0 3 0 0 14
03 Evans,Emily 29 3-7 0-0 2-3 2-8 10 4 0 3 0 0 8
15 Ika,Makeili 27 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-57 8-16 18-20 12-36 48 23 16 20 1 5 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-17   64.71% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 4-6   66.67% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-3   33.33% 14-15   93.33%
Total 29-57   50.9% 8-16   50.0% 18-20   90.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Adams St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
MISS LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 09:45
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ELAINA --
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PIKE,KLOWIE
09:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 09:14 2-2
08:48 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:08 TURNOVER  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

STEAL  by PRICE,JADA 08:08
TURNOVER  by WATSON,ELAINA 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

07:45 2-7 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:41
GOOD 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 07:31 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by WATSON,ELAINA --

07:20 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --

07:17 FOUL  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
07:17 SUB OUT by REED,MARLI
07:17 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY
07:04 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MADISON
07:04 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADISON
07:04 SUB IN by ELLIS,NISA

GOOD FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 07:04 6-7 H 1
GOOD FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 07:04 7-7

06:52 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

FOUL  by HILL,TAEJHUAN 06:42
06:41 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
06:04 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JADA(in the paint) 05:40 9-11 H 2

05:27 MISS JUMPER by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
REBOUND DEF by ANITIELU,KIIYANI --
GOOD 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 05:20 12-11 V 1

05:03 MISS JUMPER by PIKE,KLOWIE
BLOCK  by PRICE,JADA 05:03
REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PIKE,KLOWIE
04:33 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIKE,KLOWIE
MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
03:54 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 03:33 14-15 H 1
FOUL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 03:18
SUB OUT by WATSON,ELAINA 03:18
SUB OUT by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 03:18
SUB OUT by PRICE,JADA 03:18
SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 03:18



SUB IN by ERVIN,MIA 03:18
SUB IN by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 03:18
SUB IN by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY 03:18
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,AMAYA 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by PIKE,KLOWIE
03:18 SUB IN by IKA,MAKEILI
03:13 TURNOVER  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
03:01 FOUL  by IKA,MAKEILI

MISS LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint) 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY

02:46 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

MISS LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint) 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by IKA,MAKEILI

02:07 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint) 01:51 16-19 H 3

01:39 MISS LAYUP by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,NISA

01:35 16-21 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,AMAYA 00:58

00:58 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
00:58 SUB IN by PIKE,KLOWIE
00:58 16-22 H 6 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE

SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 00:58
SUB IN by LONG,BROOKLYN 00:58

00:58 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE
MISS LAYUP by BLAKLEY,NAKYA(in the paint) 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA
00:30 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIKE,KLOWIE
GOOD LAYUP by ERVIN,MIA(in the paint) 00:19 18-25 H 7
FOUL  by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 00:03

00:03 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by EVANS,EMILY
00:03 MISS FT by EVANS,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by PIKE,KLOWIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Adams St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
10:00 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NISA
10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 10:00
SUB OUT by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY 10:00
SUB OUT by LONG,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by WATSON,ELAINA 10:00
SUB IN by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 10:00
SUB IN by PRICE,JADA 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,TAEJHUAN 10:00

09:44 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ELAINA 09:23
REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,MIA --
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PIKE,KLOWIE
08:49 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MADISON
08:49 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADISON



08:49 SUB OUT by IKA,MAKEILI
08:49 SUB IN by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
08:49 SUB IN by ELLIS,NISA

SUB OUT by WATSON,ELAINA 08:49
SUB IN by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 08:49
FOUL  by ERVIN,MIA 08:41
TURNOVER  by ERVIN,MIA 08:41

08:23 TURNOVER  by EVANS,EMILY
STEAL  by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 08:23
MISS JUMPER by BLAKLEY,NAKYA(in the paint) 08:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:17 FOUL  by EVANS,EMILY
SUB OUT by ERVIN,MIA 08:17
SUB IN by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 08:17
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:53 18-29 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE

-- ASSIST  by PIKE,KLOWIE
07:39 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
07:37 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
07:37 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELLIE
07:37 SUB IN by IKA,MAKEILI

TURNOVER  by PRICE,JADA 07:32
07:32 STEAL  by PIKE,KLOWIE
07:22 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
07:14 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
07:00 FOUL  by PIKE,KLOWIE

GOOD JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 06:50 20-31 H 11
06:29 MISS LAYUP by PIKE,KLOWIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 06:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,JADA 06:04

06:04 STEAL  by IKA,MAKEILI
05:59 MISS LAYUP by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 05:46 23-31 H 8
ASSIST  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI --

05:27 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint) 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
05:06 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,NISA

REBOUND DEF by ANITIELU,KIIYANI --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ASHIIAN(in the paint) 04:56 25-33 H 8
ASSIST  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI --

04:32 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
04:29 SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
04:29 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NISA
04:29 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MADISON
04:29 SUB IN by REED,MARLI

SUB OUT by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 04:29
SUB OUT by PRICE,JADA 04:29
SUB IN by ERVIN,MIA 04:29
SUB IN by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY 04:29

04:28 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HILL,TAEJHUAN 04:28
REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --
MISS JUMPER by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY(in the paint) 03:59



REBOUND OFF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 03:58 27-33 H 6

03:58 FOUL  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
03:58 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
03:58 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELLIE

MISS FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON

03:39 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MADISON
STEAL  by HILL,TAEJHUAN 03:39
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 03:31 29-33 H 4

03:09 TURNOVER  by PIKE,KLOWIE
STEAL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 03:09
MISS LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint) 03:02
REBOUND OFF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,MARLI
02:33 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 02:14 31-33 H 2

01:52 31-36 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PIKE,KLOWIE
MISS LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,MARLI
01:19 31-38 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)
00:58 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MADISON
00:58 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADISON
00:58 SUB OUT by PIKE,KLOWIE
00:58 SUB IN by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
00:58 SUB IN by ELLIS,NISA

SUB OUT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 00:58
SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 00:58
SUB IN by FERRIS,JADEN 00:58
SUB IN by LONG,BROOKLYN 00:58
GOOD FT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 00:58 32-38 H 6
MISS FT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,MARLI
00:48 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ELLIE

SUB OUT by ERVIN,MIA 00:48
SUB IN by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 00:48
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 00:30 34-38 H 4

00:12 TURNOVER  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
STEAL  by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY 00:12
MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Adams St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
10:00 SUB OUT by IKA,MAKEILI
10:00 SUB OUT by REED,MARLI
10:00 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by PIKE,KLOWIE

SUB OUT by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY 10:00
SUB OUT by FERRIS,JADEN 10:00
SUB OUT by LONG,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 10:00
SUB IN by PRICE,JADA 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,TAEJHUAN 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 09:44 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by BLAKLEY,NAKYA --

09:21 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,EMILY



09:18 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

09:10 36-40 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by PIKE,KLOWIE

MISS JUMPER by HILL,TAEJHUAN 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

08:20 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
STEAL  by PRICE,JADA 08:20

08:16 FOUL  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
08:16 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
08:16 SUB IN by IKA,MAKEILI

GOOD FT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA(fastbreak) 08:16 37-40 H 3
GOOD FT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA(fastbreak) 08:16 38-40 H 2

07:58 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,NISA
07:39 FOUL  by ELLIS,NISA

MISS FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 07:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 07:39 39-40 H 1

07:25 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PIKE,KLOWIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
06:45 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,NISA

STEAL  by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 06:45
GOOD 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(fastbreak) 06:39 42-42
ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASHIIAN --

06:18 42-45 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PIKE,KLOWIE
-- ASSIST  by IKA,MAKEILI

MISS LAYUP by BLAKLEY,NAKYA(in the paint) 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA

05:28 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NISA
05:28 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by PRICE,JADA 05:28
SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 05:28
SUB IN by ERVIN,MIA 05:28
SUB IN by LONG,BROOKLYN 05:28

05:21 MISS LAYUP by PIKE,KLOWIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADISON

05:16 42-48 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,MIA(in the paint) 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY

05:01 42-51 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PIKE,KLOWIE
-- ASSIST  by IKA,MAKEILI

04:47 FOUL  by PIKE,KLOWIE
GOOD 3PTR by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 04:42 45-51 H 6
ASSIST  by ERVIN,MIA --

04:22 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
04:22 SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
04:22 SUB IN by REED,MARLI

SUB OUT by LONG,BROOKLYN 04:22
SUB IN by HILL,TAEJHUAN 04:22
MISS LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint) 04:11
REBOUND OFF by ANITIELU,KIIYANI --
TURNOVER  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 04:06

03:41 45-54 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by REED,MARLI
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by ERVIN,MIA 03:30
SUB IN by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY 03:30
TURNOVER  by HILL,TAEJHUAN 03:24

03:06 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY(in the paint) 02:54

02:54 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,ELLIE



-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELLIE
02:44 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAKLEY,NAKYA --
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 02:37 48-56 H 8
ASSIST  by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:33
SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 02:33
SUB IN by PRICE,JADA 02:33

02:17 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JADA(in the paint) 02:08 50-56 H 6

02:08 FOUL  by PIKE,KLOWIE
02:07 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADISON
02:07 SUB OUT by PIKE,KLOWIE
02:07 SUB IN by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
02:07 SUB IN by ELLIS,NISA

MISS FT by PRICE,JADA 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA

02:00 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
01:42 FOUL  by REED,MARLI
01:42 SUB OUT by REED,MARLI
01:42 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY

SUB OUT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 01:42
SUB IN by ERVIN,MIA 01:42
GOOD FT by PRICE,JADA 01:42 51-58 H 7
GOOD FT by PRICE,JADA 01:42 52-58 H 6

01:28 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --
MISS 3PTR by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
01:07 TURNOVER  by IKA,MAKEILI
00:54 FOUL  by EVANS,EMILY

MISS FT by PRICE,JADA 00:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PRICE,JADA 00:54 53-58 H 5

00:36 53-60 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)
FOUL  by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY 00:36

00:36 53-61 H 8 GOOD FT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
GOOD LAYUP by ERVIN,MIA(in the paint) 00:16 55-61 H 6

00:16 FOUL  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
00:16 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
00:16 SUB IN by PIKE,KLOWIE

MISS FT by ERVIN,MIA 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELLIE

FOUL  by PRICE,JADA 00:16
SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 00:16
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,AMAYA 00:16

00:01 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,NISA

FOUL  by ERVIN,MIA 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Adams St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
SUB OUT by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY 10:00
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,TAEJHUAN 10:00

09:46 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 09:30 57-61 H 4



ASSIST  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI --
09:06 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,MIA(in the paint) 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by PIKE,KLOWIE

08:36 57-63 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,EMILY(in the paint)
FOUL  by ERVIN,MIA 08:36
SUB OUT by ERVIN,MIA 08:36
SUB IN by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 08:36

08:36 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by EVANS,EMILY
08:12 FOUL  by ELLIS,NISA

MISS FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 08:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA
08:04 TURNOVER  by PIKE,KLOWIE

STEAL  by HILL,TAEJHUAN 08:04
MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA
07:37 57-66 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,ELLIE
07:29 FOUL  by EVANS,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,JADA 07:22 60-66 H 6
ASSIST  by HILL,TAEJHUAN --

07:04 60-68 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIKE,KLOWIE

MISS JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 06:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:50 SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
06:50 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by PIKE,KLOWIE

06:32 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by BLAKLEY,NAKYA --
TURNOVER  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 06:21

06:21 STEAL  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
06:12 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE

BLOCK  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 06:12
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,NISA

06:10 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,NISA
06:10 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NISA
06:10 SUB OUT by PIKE,KLOWIE
06:10 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY
06:10 SUB IN by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JADA 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON

FOUL  by HILL,TAEJHUAN 05:46
05:33 60-71 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE

-- ASSIST  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
TURNOVER  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 05:23

05:23 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
05:23 SUB IN by PIKE,KLOWIE
04:59 MISS LAYUP by PIKE,KLOWIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,JADA 04:33

04:33 STEAL  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
04:30 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADISON
04:30 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,EMILY
04:30 TURNOVER  by EVANS,EMILY
04:20 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 04:06
SUB IN by ERVIN,MIA 04:06

04:06 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MADISON
04:06 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MADISON
04:06 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADISON
04:06 SUB IN by ELLIS,NISA

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,JADA 03:38 63-71 H 8
ASSIST  by ERVIN,MIA --

03:20 TURNOVER  by EVANS,EMILY
03:20 SUB OUT by IKA,MAKEILI
03:20 SUB IN by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint) 03:05 65-71 H 6
ASSIST  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI --

03:05 FOUL  by EVANS,EMILY
GOOD FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN 03:05 66-71 H 5
FOUL  by ERVIN,MIA 02:55

02:39 TURNOVER  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
FOUL  by HUNTER,ASHIIAN 02:23

01:58 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,NISA

FOUL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 01:54
01:54 66-72 H 6 GOOD FT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
01:54 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

GOOD JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint) 01:42 68-73 H 5
FOUL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 01:35

01:35 68-74 H 6 GOOD FT by PIKE,KLOWIE(fastbreak)
01:35 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by PIKE,KLOWIE(fastbreak)
01:27 FOUL  by PIKE,KLOWIE

GOOD FT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(fastbreak) 01:27 69-75 H 6
GOOD FT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(fastbreak) 01:27 70-75 H 5
FOUL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 01:12

01:12 70-76 H 6 GOOD FT by PIKE,KLOWIE
01:12 70-77 H 7 GOOD FT by PIKE,KLOWIE

MISS JUMPER by HILL,TAEJHUAN 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY

FOUL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 00:58
SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI 00:58
SUB IN by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by PIKE,KLOWIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 70-78 H 8 GOOD FT by PIKE,KLOWIE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58

00:58 SUB OUT by PIKE,KLOWIE
00:58 SUB IN by IKA,MAKEILI

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,ASHIIAN(in the paint) 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by IKA,MAKEILI

FOUL  by BLAKLEY,NAKYA 00:36
00:36 70-79 H 9 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE
00:36 70-80 H 10 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:36
00:32 FOUL  by ELLIS,NISA
00:32 SUB OUT by IKA,MAKEILI
00:32 SUB IN by PIKE,KLOWIE

SUB OUT by PRICE,JADA 00:32
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,AMAYA 00:32
GOOD FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN(fastbreak) 00:32 71-80 H 9
MISS FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN(fastbreak) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
00:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,AMAYA 00:29



00:29 SUB OUT by PIKE,KLOWIE
00:29 SUB IN by IKA,MAKEILI

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,AMAYA 00:29
SUB IN by PRICE,JADA 00:29

00:29 71-81 H 10 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NISA(fastbreak)
00:29 71-82 H 11 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NISA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,MIA(in the paint) 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA

00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by PRICE,JADA 00:10

00:10 71-83 H 12 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE(fastbreak)
00:10 71-84 H 13 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE(fastbreak)
00:10 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
00:10 SUB IN by PIKE,KLOWIE
00:10 SUB OUT by IKA,MAKEILI
00:10 SUB IN by REED,MARLI

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ASHIIAN(in the paint) 00:04 73-84 H 11
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


